School Sport SA track and field

Years 7 to 12 championships

2023 results report

Championship details

Date: Friday 31 March, Monday 3 to Wednesday 5 April and Wednesday 12 to Thursday 13 April

Venue: SA Athletics Stadium

Convenor: Daniel Hornhardt

School Sport SA Staff: Matthew Campbell, Sophie Common, Wade Hall, Dave Murray, Marni Nicholls, Daniel
Rankine, Jared King, Andrew Gormlie and Steve Kokk

Schools Sport SA TRTs: Trevor Wiseman OAM, Kevin Gruhl, Brian Jackson, Phil Robinson, Ross Lambert,
Cathy Lambert, Sandi Moran

School Sport SA Volunteers: Bob Hunter, John Hammann, Emily King, John King, Talya Powell, Charlie Powell,
Lucy Klingberg, Jessica McKay, Casey Galbraith

Uni SA Volunteers: Jarman Sigal, Charlii May, Ryan Prentice, Luke Shoolbread, Hannah Roffee, Jack Stead,
Jaxon Cousar, Mitchell Lodge, Zach Wallace

Athletics SA Officials: Wayne Greenham, Gus Capogreco, Nicholas Miotti, Shane Wakefield, Maree
Wakefield, Don Brown, Abbie Stribling, Karen Fisk, Alan Fisk, Jan Mattingly, Adrian Warner, Carol Stanley,
Allen Stanley, Leanne Worthley, Peter Thompson.

SASMA Sports Trainers: Jess Bailey

Participants

F grade — 683 - Boys 356, Girls 327, Schools 17

E grade - 846 - Boys 423, Girls 423, Schools 16

D grade 775 - Boys 398, Girls 377, Schools 21

C grade — 1016 - Boys 500, Girls 516, Schools 17
B grade — 1138 - Boys 545, Girls, 593, Schools 18
A grade - 1446 - Boys 738, Girls 708, Schools 20
Total — 5904 — Boys 2960, Girls 2944, Schools 109
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e SA Athletics Stadium for the use of the venue and manager Christos Karatsinidis for his
cooperation and assistance with the facilities provided
e Lisa Attenborough for managing the Athletics SA officials
e All of the school officials for their work as event officials. The event could not operate without
their expertise and the work done by sports coordinators in preparing their teams
e Office staff: Sophie Common for her patience and flexibility in the preparation of the results
data bases and Matt Campbell for the management of the results entry and publication.
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Results

Division 1

A grade

Boys: Trinity College

Girls: Trinity College
Combine: Trinity College

B Grade

Boys: Modbury High School
Girls: Cornerstone College
Combine: Modbury High School
Cgrade

Boys: Far West Schools
Girls: Far West Schools
Combine: Far West Schools

A grade winner — Trinity
.

E grade winner — Heritage

393
409.5
802.5

444
421.5
818

444
507
951

Fgra e winner — Mark Oliphant

D grade

Boys: Investigator College
Girls: Waikerie High School
Combined: Investigator College
E grade

Boys: Heritage College

Girls: Heritage College
Combine: Heritage College

F grade

Boys: Mark Oliphant College
Girls: Seaford Secondary School

Combine: Mark Oliphant College

F grade girls - Seaford

467.5
461
901.5

469
428.5
897.5




Division 2

A grade

Boys: Renmark High School
Girls: Seymour College
Combine: Temple Christian College
B Grade

Boys: Pedare Christian College
Girls: Scotch College
Combine: Scotch College
Cgrade

Boys: Cedar College

Girls: Clare High School
Combine: Cedar College

E grade winner —Kangaroo Island

407
407
774

436
421.5
752

397
391
767

E grade girls winner — Mitcham Girls

D grade

Boys: St Martin’s Lutheran School
Girls: St Martins Lutheran School
Combine: St Martin’s Lutheran School
E grade

Boys: Kangaroo Island CE

Girls: Mitcham Girls High School
Combine: Kangaroo Island Community Ed
F grade

Boys: St Francis of Assisi School

Girls: St Francis of Assisi School
Combine: St Francis of Assisi School

458
515
973

550.5
374
867

333
326
659




Records

Event

13 girls 100m

13 girls triple jump
13 girls 800m

13 girls javelin

13 boys javelin

13 boys triple jump
15 boys 800m

16 girls long jump
16 boys 100m

16 boys 200m

16 boys long jump
Open girls shot put
Open girls discus
Open boys 400m
Open boys 800m
Open 4x100m relay

Name

Mali Walters
Mia Ehrlich

Beth Griffin
Sienna Morris
Soloman Htoo
Nathan Trotter
Jack Williams
Lily Smart
Andrew Maenda
Andrew Maenda
Liam Griffiths
Taylor Larsson
Taylor Larsson
Luke Simpson
Jonathan Harris

School New Record

St Dominic’s Priory College
Adelaide High School
Henley High School
Concordia College

Mount Gambier High School
Immanuel College

Pedare Christian College
Heathfield High School

St Peter’s College

St Peter’s College

Trinity College

Seymour College

Seymour College

Henley High School

St Peter’s College

St Peter’s College

12.54s
10.29m

2:25.5m

30.17m
30.24m
10.65m
2:02.8
5.58m
10.96s
22.6s
7.16m
12.84m
43.50m
48.79s
1:56.6m
42.69s

schoolsport



