School Sport SA track and field

Years 7 to 12 championships

2023 results report

Championship details

Date: Friday 31 March, Monday 3 to Wednesday 5 April and Wednesday 12 to Thursday 13 April
Venue: SA Athletics Stadium
Convenor: Daniel Hornhardt
School Sport SA Staff: Matthew Campbell, Sophie Common, Wade Hall, Dave Murray, Marni Nicholls, Daniel
Rankine, Jared King, Andrew Gormlie and Steve Kokk
Schools Sport SA TRTs: Trevor Wiseman OAM, Kevin Gruhl, Brian Jackson, Phil Robinson, Ross Lambert,
Cathy Lambert, Sandi Moran
School Sport SA Volunteers: Bob Hunter, John Hammann, Emily King, John King, Talya Powell, Charlie Powell,
Lucy Klingberg, Jessica McKay, Casey Galbraith
Uni SA Volunteers: Jarman Sigal, Charlii May, Ryan Prentice, Luke Shoolbread, Hannah Roffee, Jack Stead,
Jaxon Cousar, Mitchell Lodge, Zach Wallace
Athletics SA Officials: Wayne Greenham, Gus Capogreco, Nicholas Miotti, Shane Wakefield, Maree
Wakefield, Don Brown, Abbie Stribling, Karen Fisk, Alan Fisk, Jan Mattingly, Adrian Warner, Carol Stanley,
Allen Stanley, Leanne Worthley, Peter Thompson.
SASMA Sports Trainers: Jess Bailey

Participants

F grade – 683 - Boys 356, Girls 327, Schools 17 E grade - 846 - Boys 423, Girls 423, Schools 16 D grade 775 - Boys 398, Girls 377, Schools 21 C grade – 1016 - Boys 500, Girls 516, Schools 17 B grade – 1138 - Boys 545, Girls, 593, Schools 18 A grade - 1446 - Boys 738, Girls 708, Schools 20 Total – 5904 – Boys 2960, Girls 2944, Schools 109

Acknowledgements

The following people and organisations are sincerely thanked for their assistance in making this championship successful:

- SA Athletics Stadium for the use of the venue and manager Christos Karatsinidis for his cooperation and assistance with the facilities provided
- Lisa Attenborough for managing the Athletics SA officials
- All of the school officials for their work as event officials. The event could not operate without their expertise and the work done by sports coordinators in preparing their teams
- Office staff: Sophie Common for her patience and flexibility in the preparation of the results data bases and Matt Campbell for the management of the results entry and publication.



Results

Division 1

A grade		D grade	
Boys: Trinity College	393	Boys: Investigator College	467.5
Girls: Trinity College	409.5	Girls: Waikerie High School	461
Combine: Trinity College	802.5	Combined: Investigator College	901.5
B Grade		E grade	
Boys: Modbury High School	444	Boys: Heritage College	469
Girls: Cornerstone College	421.5	Girls: Heritage College	428.5
Combine: Modbury High School	818	Combine: Heritage College	897.5
Cgrade		F grade	
Boys: Far West Schools	444	Boys: Mark Oliphant College	876
Girls: Far West Schools	507	Girls: Seaford Secondary School 462.5	
Combine: Far West Schools	951	Combine: Mark Oliphant College 491.5	



A grade winner – Trinity B grad



C grade winner – Far West



E grade winner – Heritage



B grade winners - Modbury



D grade winner - Investigator



F grade winner – Mark Oliphant



B grade girls winner - Cornerstone



D grade girls winner - Waikerie



F grade girls - Seaford



Division 2

A grade

A grade		D grade	
Boys: Renmark High School	407	Boys: St Martin's Lutheran School	458
Girls: Seymour College	407	Girls: St Martins Lutheran School	515
Combine: Temple Christian College	774	Combine: St Martin's Lutheran School	973
B Grade		E grade	
Boys: Pedare Christian College	436	Boys: Kangaroo Island CE	550.5
Girls: Scotch College	421.5	Girls: Mitcham Girls High School	374
Combine: Scotch College	752	Combine: Kangaroo Island Community Ed	867
C grade		F grade	
Boys: Cedar College	397	Boys: St Francis of Assisi School	333
Girls: Clare High School	391	Girls: St Francis of Assisi School	326
Combine: Cedar College	767	Combine: St Francis of Assisi School	659



A grade winner combined – Temple



C grade winner – Far West



E grade winner – Kangaroo Island



A grade winners girls - Seymour



D grade winner - Investigator



E grade girls winner – Mitcham Girls



B grade girls winner - Cornerstone



D grade girls winner - Waikerie



F grade girls – St Francis of Assisi



Records

Event

13 girls 100m 13 girls triple jump 13 girls 800m 13 girls javelin 13 boys javelin 13 boys triple jump 15 boys 800m 16 girls long jump 16 boys 100m 16 boys 200m 16 boys long jump Open girls shot put Open girls discus Open boys 400m Open boys 800m Open 4x100m relay

Name

Mali Walters Mia Ehrlich Beth Griffin Sienna Morris Soloman Htoo Nathan Trotter Jack Williams Lily Smart Andrew Maenda Liam Griffiths Taylor Larsson Taylor Larsson Luke Simpson Jonathan Harris

School N	lew Record
St Dominic's Priory College	12.54s
Adelaide High School	10.29m
Henley High School	2:25.5m
Concordia College	30.17m
Mount Gambier High School	30.24m
Immanuel College	10.65m
Pedare Christian College	2:02.8
Heathfield High School	5.58m
St Peter's College	10.96s
St Peter's College	22.6s
Trinity College	7.16m
Seymour College	12.84m
Seymour College	43.50m
Henley High School	48.79s
St Peter's College	1:56.6m
St Peter's College	42.69s

